Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee

City and County of San Francisco

Powers and Duties

The Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee is authorized by California Penal Code § 1230.1, as added by Assembly Bill 109 and amended by Assembly Bill 117:

(a) Each county local Community Corrections Partnership established pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 1230 shall recommend a local plan to the county board of supervisors for the implementation of the 2011 public safety realignment. (b) The plan shall be voted on by an executive committee of each county's Community Corrections Partnership consisting of the chief probation officer of the county as chair, a chief of police, the sheriff, the District Attorney, the Public Defender, the presiding judge of the superior court, or his or her designee, and one department representative listed in either subparagraph (G), (H), or (J) of paragraph (2) of subdivision (b) of Section 1230, as designated by the county board of supervisors for purposes related to the development and presentation of the plan.

Membership

San Francisco's Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee is chaired by the Chief Adult Probation Officer and includes the following additional members: the Public Defender, the District Attorney, a Superior Court Judge (as designated by the Presiding Judge), the Sheriff, the Director of the Department of Public Health (as designated by Board of Supervisors), and the Chief of Police.

For More Information

For more information about the Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee, including upcoming meetings, please see the website of the San Francisco Adult Probation Department: http://www.sfgov.org/adultprobation